Placement and ₹500 ( Rupees Five Hundred Crores Only) through public issue, in one or more 
tranches or series, from time to time. It may be noted that out of the said limit of ₹.1000 Crore 
for private placement issuance, the Company has already raised NCDs of ₹.998 Crores (Rupees 
Nine Hundred and Ninety-Eight Only) till date of the meeting and balance of ₹. 2 Crores 
(Rupees Two Crores Only) is available for further issuance by Private placement till July 24, 
2026.  

In terms of the business requirements of the Company, and in view of the expected issuance of